in a form acceptable to the City, showing that there are no liens or encumbrances on the 

subject property except such liens and encumbrances as are specifically approved in writing 

by the City. 

4. The Developer shall complete all public improvements required by the American Fork 

Municipal Code within a period of two hundred seventy five (275) days from the date of 

approval of the site plan by the City Council/Planning Commission. If the required 

improvements are not completed satisfactory to the City Council within that time, or an 

extension of time has not been approved by the City, the City may declare the Developer in